

2018 – 2019 TUITION RATES

(The **ACTUAL COST** to educate **ONE CHILD** is \$5,980 per year)

(The **tuition fee** also includes the cost of books, athletics, field trips, computer fund, etc.)

Members		
Child	Tuition Fee	GRAND TOTAL
First	2,860	2,860
Second	2,280	5,140
Third	1,380	6,520
Fourth	1,380	7,900

Sister WELS		
Child	Tuition Fee	GRAND TOTAL
First	4,880	4,880
Second	3,780	8,660
Third	2,690	11,350
Fourth	2,320	13,670

Community		
Child	Tuition Fee	GRAND TOTAL
First	5,960	5,960
Second	5,960	11,920
Third	5,960	17,880
Fourth	5,960	23,840

TUITION PAYMENT OPTIONS:

- Member, Sister WELS, and Community are eligible for a \$50 discount if paid in full **by August 20, 2018**
- Pay monthly ... (10, 11 or 12 months)
(EFT is mandatory for monthly payments)
- Apply for tuition assistance **(NO LATER THAN AUGUST 24, 2018)**

To receive the member rate, a student's family must be an active member in the school and in the congregation.

Families are encouraged to use the *Scrip Program* in which 50% of the profits may be applied to tuition. Buying *Scrip* is any easy way to support programs for both church and school.

Financial assistance is available to any Trinity family who may need financial help. The Board of Christian Education feels strongly that *no child* should be withheld from a valuable Christian education because of lack of financial means. Each year as part of its church budget, Trinity Lutheran Church sets aside an amount of money to aid families in the study of God's Word on a daily basis.

Any unpaid tuition at the end of the school year will result in the withholding of final grades except if the student is under the RPCP or WPCP.